
 

 
 

 

SENIOR MANAGEMENT 
 
 
 

NO. NAME AND 

SURNAME 

DESIGNATION/RANK E-MAIL ADDRESS CONTACT 

DETAILS 

1. Mr Z.N. Dlamini Acting HOD zibusiso.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za 082 921 9382 

2. Mr M.J. Mfusi Deputy Director-General: Rural 

Development 

Jerry.mfusi@kzndard.gov.za 082 419 2881 

3. Mr C. Boldogh DDG: Rural Development Carlos.boldogh@kzndard.gov.za 082 823 3359 

4. Mrs A.P.N. Madlala Chief Financial Officer Ayanda.madlala@kzndard.gov.za 082 977 3077 

5. Mr Z.N. Dlamini DDG: ADS zibusiso.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za  082 921 9382 

6. Ms N.Z. Ndlela CD: HRM Nonhlanhla.Ndlela@kzndard.gov.za 082 907 6992 

7. Mr T.W. Mkhize Acting Chief Director: BSS Wiseman.mkhize@kzndard.gov.za 082 959 0424 

8. Dr. F.N. Mkhize CD: ART&I Nomfuzo.mkhize@kzndard.gov.za 082 441 5511 

9. Mrs B. Bodlani Director: Internal Control & 

Risk Management 

babalwa.bodlani@kzndard.gov.za 082 461 8179 

10. Mr Z.D.Z. Mbatha Director: Security Services zethembe.mbatha@kzndard.gov.za 082 337 7181 
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11. Mr M. Ngcobo Acting Director: Project Office 

Directorate  

mduduzi.ngcobo@kzndard.gov.za 082 462 8728 

12. Ms N. Seegobin Director: Legal Services Nishi.Seegobin@kzndard.gov.za 082 419 2884 

13. Dr. T. Sikhakhane CD: Vets Temba.sikhakhane@kzndard.gov.za 082 784 9254 

14. Mr L.L. Jongisa Acting CD: AS Lethukuthula.jongisa@kzndard.gov.za 082 922 0880 

15. Mrs N.N. Dlamini Director: IGR&IR & HOM Nokwethemba.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za 082 380 7444 

16. Mr Thulani Khumalo Director: Specialist Advisor kumalth@yahoo.com 082 322 0375 

17. Mrs F. Mitchell Acting Director: Agric Resource 

Management 

Felicity.Mitchell@kzndard.gov.za 082 570 1977 

18. Dr Fikile Qwabe Director: Crop Production fikile.qwabe@kzndard.gov.za 082 710 9701 

19. Mr Magawana Acting Director: Agriculture 
Research & livestock services  

Mpumelelo.Magawana@kzndard.gov.za 066 455 0562 

20. Dr. C. Kutwana Director: Veterinary Services, 

North Region 

Cameron.kutwana@kzndard.gov.za 082 922 0249 

21. Ms B.B. Xulu Director: Rural Development Busi.Xulu@kzndard.gov.za 082 781 2672 

22. Ms T. Khumalo Director: EMVA Thuledu.Khumalo@kzndard.gov.za  

23. Mrs Lani Wepener Director: Funding Investment & 

Partnership 

lani.wepener@kzndard.gov.za 082 378 7097 

24. Ms Mpume Mtshali Director: Business Entities & 

Social Organisation 

mpume.mtshali@kzndard.gov.za 076 941 2366 
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25. Mrs Nomusa Nxele Director: Integrated Rural 

Development Coordination 

nomusa.nxele@kzndard.gov.za 082 801 6708 

26. Mrs N. Ndwandwe Acting Director: HRM&D nozipho.ndwandwe@kzndard.gov.za 082 698 4587 

27. Dr. Collen Sibiya Director: HRD collen.sibiya@kzndard.gov.za 082 301 9471 

28. Mr E. Habermann Director: Management 

Accounting 

Eckard.habermann@kzndard.gov.za 071 673 5384 

29. Mrs Sharon Diedericks Director: Asset Management sharon.diedericks@kzndard.gov.za 082 849 0228 

30. Ms Joanne Joshua Director: Financial Accounting 

Services 

joanne.joshua@kzndard.gov.za 082 719 9942 

31. Mr Dennis Memela Director: Catalytic Projects dennis.memela@kzndard.gov.za 082 653 8145 

32. Mr N.L. Ntshangase Director: EAS Njabulo.ntshangase@kzndard.gov.za 076 510 7450 

33. Ms N.H  Sithole Acting Director: UThukela 

District 

Ntombi.Sithole@kzndard.gov.za 082 821 5250 

34. Mr S. Langa Director: uMzinyathi District Simile.langa@kzndard.gov.za 082 738 7894 

35. Mr S. Shandu Director: King Cetshwayo 

District 

Sipho.shandu@kzndard.gov.za 082 454 8041 

36. Mr Mzi Dlamini District Director: Zululand 

District 

Mzi.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za 079 693 0654 

37. Mr Sifiso Msibi Director: eThekwini District Sifiso.msibi@kzndard.gov.za 076 945 3276 

38. Mr G. Dlamini Director: ILembe District gerald.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za 082 454 7321 

39. Ms N.P. Shozi Director: uMgungundlovu 

District 

Phindile.shozi@kzndard.gov.za 071 492 4074 
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40. Ms M. Gwala Director: UGu District matho.gwala@kzndard.gov.za 076 411 1719 

41. Mr N. Gumede Acting Dir: Harry Gwala 

District 

Ntokozo.Gumede@kzndard.gov.za 082 738 7894 

42. Mr T. Ngcobo Acting District Director: 

uMkhanyakude 

Ngcoboth@kzndard.gov.za 082 415 7277 

43. Ms N.N. Ndlovu District Director: Amajuba District Nondumiso.ndlovu@kzndard.gov.za 076 941 6681 

44. Mr B. Dube Acting Director: SCM Bhekani.dube@kzndard.gov.za 072 729 6100 

45. Mrs M. Ndlovu Acting Director: HOD Executive 

Support 

Mpumi.Ndlovu@kzndard.gov.za 082 082 7977 

46. Mr S. Henman Director: Labour  Relations Shaun.Henman@kzndard.gov.za 082 330 2266 

47. Mr V. Zuma Acting Director: 

Communication Services 

Vusi.Zuma@kzndard.gov.za 082 419 2887 

48. Mr N. Xhakaza Director: ICT Nhlanhla.Xhakaza@kzndard.gov.za 082 576 4444 

49. Mrs L. Mahomed Acting Director: MAS Lorrel.Mahomed@kzndard.gov.za 082 747 7953 
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